\$40.00 12239

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kona Corporation	01/12/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dynisco Hotrunners, Inc.	
Street Address:	35 Emerson Avenue	
City:	Gloucester	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01930	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12239922	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)367-4656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6173674600

Email: dclass@rjholaw.com

Correspondent Name: Rissman Jobse Hendricks & Oliverio LLP

Address Line 1: 100 Cambridge Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2101

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: \$032-7075US5

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

M. Lawrence Oliverio

Total Attachments: 3

source=Kona_Dynisco#page1.tif source=Kona_Dynisco#page2.tif source=Kona_Dynisco#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021622 FRAME: 0602

500664829

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburto: Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)

Name Approved

We,	James C.	Cook	and the second s	. *President 7 *Vice President,
and	Mary Λ.	LaRue	gan ganasangan . Its 6.8.9 Enters	, #€lerk=#Assistant Clerk,
of	Kona Cos	poration (Exact name o	f corporation)	
located at	35 Emer	son Avenue, Gloucester, N	IA 01930-25	06
iikaicu ni		(Street address of corpor	ation in Massac	husetts)
certify that these	e Articles of Ame	ndment affecting articles numbered:		
			•	
-	Article	(Number those articles 1, 2, 3,	4. 5 and/or 6 be	eing amended)
of the Articles	of Organization w	by a by a ere duly adopted at a meeting held o	on <u>January</u>	12 , 19 <u>99</u> , by vote of
51,500	shares of	common (type, class & series, if any)	of 51.5	shares outstanding,
	_ shares of	(type, class & series, if any)	of	shares outstanding, and
	shares of	type, class & series, if any)	of	shares outstanding.
beast two-third	is of each type, cl	each type, class or series outstanding ass or series outstanding and entitled sely affected thereby:	and entitled to to vote thereon	vote thereon: / or 2**being at and of each type, class or series
Lea amenda For amenda Note: If the	nents adopted pairs sents adopted pairs space provided und 11/2 x 11 sheets of et so long as each t	*Delete the inapplicable clause and to Chapter 150B, Section 70, unt to Chapter 156B, Section 71. ler any article or item on this form is in paper with a left margin of at least 1 in tricle requiring each addition is clearly	C. LES LA PEGGGGGGGGGGGGG	ns shall be set forth on one si de only were than one article may be made on

H.C.

C P M R.A.

> PATENT REEL: 021622 FRAME: 0603

To *change* the number of shares and the par value (if any) of any type, class or series of stock which the corporation is authorized to issue, fill in the following:

The total presently authorized is:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE STOCKS		WITH PAR VALUE STOCKS		OCKS
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
Common:		Common:		:
Preferred:		Preferred:		

Change the total authorized to:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE STOCKS		WITH PAR VALUE STOCKS		
NUMBER OF SHARES	ТҮРЕ	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE	
	Common:			
	Drafarrad			
	Preterieu:			
		NUMBER OF SHARES TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES Common: NUMBER OF SHARES	

PATENT REEL: 021622 FRAME: 0604

The	name of the corno	ration is amended to Dynisco No	
e september	an ing a sa s	and any an interest of the transfer of the	rranuers, ruc.
Section 1			
them is unless these	articles specify, in accorda	i when these Articles of Amendment are filed in a new with the vote adopting the amendment, a face come effective on such later date.	uxordance with General Laws, Chapter 156B, r effective date not more than thirty days after
ter ellective date: ,		the state of the s	
NET INCES	ie penacties of puri	y this 12th day of January	
· / o / · v · o · a · k o) • (· v · i · w · i · k		ty, this 1221 they of January	······································
: :			. *Premiese * Vice President.
J. C. Cod	k //	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	New a held		
			Action Clerk
elere ike inopplication w	EX Al Labue		

RECORDED: 10/02/2008 REEL: 021622 FRAME: 0605